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Executive Committee Business Meeting: DEC. 4, 2016

Time started 2:28
Addicts in attendance: Stephanie/Echo/Garret/Nick/
Topics dicscussed:
* issue about next Areas’s date
* Master list concerns
* Updating of region’s committee report — referring to P.R.
Time closed 2:45

Area Service meeting:
Time started 3:00

Chair Started meeting with Serenity prayer.
1 inexperienced GSRs
* Nick from Recovery at Large — mentored by Joe at Principles before
Personalities
Chair read Definition of Area Service and The Twelve Concepts

Acting Secretary (Vice Chair) took roll call Ato Z

New home groups
* No new home groups

40 Home Groups present
33 With voting Status
Quorum set at 11

Motion to accept last month’s minutes-passed
1% Principles before Personalities
2" Phoenix Group



Reports:

Chair- No report

Vice Chair- No report

Secretary- (read Excom minutes)
Treasurer- See attached

1%- Step Up Group

2" Recovery Today

Activities- Wally- report attached
H&I- Sara T.-Attached

LACNA- Crystal-Financials attached
Literature- Attached- Heather W
Newsletter- Attached- Nigel H
P&P- Attached-Echo

RCM- Attached- Karen D.

PR- Attached- Jamie B

OLD BUSINESS:

Nominations:

Jamie for PR chair-passed
Heather for Treasurer- passed
Motions:

11A -did not pass

11B -did not pass

11C -did not pass

NEW BUSINESS:

Nominations:

Echo D. for P&P chair— 1% Just Us. 2™ Gratefully Dedicated

Janna W. for activities chair 1% Take it Easy 2" Recovery Today
Donna J. for LACNA chair 2017 1. Walkin & Talkin 2™ Sep Up Group



NEW BUSINESS CONT...

Motions: None

Next Meeting January 8, 2017@ 3pm
Roll call Z to A by acting Secretary (Vice Chair)

Open Forum- 20 Addicts in attendance. Closed with 12™ tradition

HOME GROUP REPORTS:

Against All Odds- Audrey-. Audrey L. 12/19/16 20 yrs.

Agape - Wes G./Cheryl R.

Caring Thru Sharing — Bart A. Caring Thru Sharing is gratefully carrying the
message every Monday, Wednesday and Friday, 12-1:30. Kim J. 1/18/17 7 yrs,
Harry N. 1/18/17 8 yrs., Iman S. 1/18/17 22 yrs.

Gratefully Dedicated- Herbert P. — Please come join us every Tuesday and
Thursday at 12-1:30 p.m. at 2200 Muhammad Ali Blvd. Literature meeting on
Tuesdays and open discussion on Thursdays Tory 12/6/16 1 yr., Bradley W.
12/8/16 10 yrs., L.C. 12/15/16 4 yrs.

Highland Peace — Joe S. Echo D. 1/13/17 7 yrs. , Cortney W. 1/20/17 2 yrs.

Lose the Desire — Joe W. Lose the Desire still meets at 417 East Broadway. Crystal

1/7/17 . Marissa M. ??

N



Miracle on 22™ Street — Terrie J/Ernest E. Miracle going well. Home group
anniversary 1/22/17 25 years. Eat at 6 meeting at 7pm Amanda W. 12/4/16 1
yr., Lee P. 12/11/16 14 yrs., Cliff S. 12/18/16 15 yrs.

Principles before Personalities — Joel H. Our higher power through our group
business meeting has asked us to expand our meetings to further carry the
message of recovery to the still suffering addicts. The following meetings and
times are new. Thursday night 8 pm @ Lincoln Trail Hospital 3909 South Wilson
Rd. Redcliff, Ky. 42701 (open discussion). Friday nights at 8 pm @ Passages 615
Westport Rd. Elizabethtown, Ky 42701 Women only (open discussion/book
study). These will go along with our regular Tuesday and Saturday nights @ 8 pm
at Revolution Ministries 460 South Mulberry Elizabethtown, Ky 42701 (open
discussion).

Restore to Sanity — Louise B. Restore to Sanity meets every Monday noon to 1:30
at 2501 West Market St., Recovery Resource Center (no affiliation). Please come
out to help carry the message to the still suffering addict.

Saturday Night Live- Mike C./Darryll H. - Saturday night Live meets every Saturday
at Brown Memorial Church (no affiliation) 7:30-9pm. Open discussion meeting.
Come give support!! Brown Memorial Church is located at 809 w. Chestnut St..

Step Up Group- Joseph F. - HI family, we are doing fine. We are still meeting two
times a week Wednesday and Saturday. Nigel H. 12/10/16 17 yrs.

Why Are We Here- Shawneequa T. Come join us for some recovery and hot
coffee at 7pm Mondays in Historic Old Louisville. 4™ and Magnolia . Bring a
newcomer



LASCNA Treasurer’s Report
December 4, 2016

Greetings Louisville Area Service Committee NA Members,

I have the November Bank Statement, Reconciliation Report, Check Register, Home Group Donation Report and all
the other information with me today. As of December 1, 2016, we have a current Balance of $10,779.27 in our
Bank Account. When we take away our $5000 prudent reserve we actually have $5779.27 left in expendable income
for which to conduct business. All of our other normal bills for the month of November have been paid. In
November we wrote checks for $3976.55. The $12.00 service fee was paid back to our account by the responsible
Home Group. We deposited $4367.17 into out account in November. We deposited $390.62 more into our
account then we spent in the month of November. All the transactions are listed at the end of this report.

If you have any questions please ask me now or call me. Thanks for letting me be of service to the Area and trusting
me in this position.

Stephanie A./Treasurer
Mobile 502-386-0961

Checks Written in November 2016
#2726 Bardstown Road Presbyterian Church/December Rent/Area Meeting $ 35.00

#2727 Uncle Bob’s Self Storage Unit #307/December Rent 43.00
#2728 Ernie’s Print Shop/copy/print/mail November Area Minutes 250.00
#2729 Ernie’s Print Shop/Printing November Newsletter 150.00
#2730 Ernie’s Print shop/Printing Oct.-Dec. Meeting Schedules 354.96
#2731 Highland Vineyard Church/P. R. Monthly Mtg./Nov. Rent 25.00
#2732 KRSCNA/October Area Monthly Donation to Region 100.00
#2733 NAWS, Inc./November Area Monthly Donation to World 50.00
#2734 NAWS, Inc./November Area Literature Order to World 2601.64
#2735 LASCNA/ November H & I Literature Order 206.66
#2736 Stephanie Al-Ugdah/Reimburse/Treasurer/1Ink Cart., 1 Receipt Book  35.29
#2737 Walter Walker/Activities/ Thanksgiving Marathon Mtg. 11-24-16 125.00

Total Amount of Checks Written $ 3976.55
Deposits Made in November 2016

11-08-16 Literature Sales $ 1670.34
11-08-16 Literature Sales 991.30

11-07-16 Home Group 7™ Tradition Donations 879.77
11-07-16 Funds Return/Activities/ Monster Bash 435.81
11-07-16 Funds Return/Public Relations/Service Day 216.56
11-07-16 Funds Return/ H & I/Service Day 161.39
11-07-16 Funds Return/ Home Group/PNC Service Fee 12.00

Total Amount of Checks Deposited $ 4367.17



Non-Profit Checking & PNCBANK

PNC Bank
For the Period 11/01/2016 to 11/30/2016 Primary Account Number: “7882
Page 1 of 2 i
Number of enclosures: 0
LOUISVILLE ASC NARCOTICS ¥ For24-hour banking sign on to
4508 W MARKET ST E‘l; PNC Bank Online Banking on pnc.com
LOUISVILLE KY 40212-2637 . FREE Online Bill Pay

For customer service call 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Monday - Friday: 7AM - 10 PM ET
Saturday & Sunday: 8 AM -5 PM ET

Para servicic en espanol, 1-877-BUS-BNKG
Moving? Please contact your local branch

Write to: Customer Service
PO Box 609 .
Pittsburgh, PA 15230-9738

2, Visit us at PNC.com/smallbusiness

& TDD terminal: 1-800-531-1648
For hearing impaired clients only

IMPORTANT CHANGES TO FEES FOR NON-PROFIT CHECKING

The information below amends certain information in our "Business Checking Accounts and Related Charges”
("Schedule"). All other information in our Schedule continues to apply to your account. Please read this
information and retain it with your records.

Effective April 1, 2017

> Your account will now have a Monthly Maintenance fee..The Monthly Maintenance fee will be $5.00 and can be
avoided by maintaining an average monthly collected balance of $500

> Your account will now have a fee for paper statements. The Paper Statement fee will be $2.00 per month (no
charge for online statements)

> The Monthly Transactions fee for deposits, deposited items, paid items, and ACH credits and debits received
will be $0.50 for each transaction over 150 per month

> The Monthly Cash Deposit fee for cash deposited over-the-counter, at the ATM, in the night depository or

via Quick Deposit will be $0.25 per $100 for cash deposited over $5,000 per month

> The Over the Counter Cash Furnished fee will be $2.50 per $1,000 for cash furnished in excess of $30,000
per month .

> The Over the Counter Coin Furnished fee will be $0.15 per roll for cash furnished in excess of 100 rolls

per month

> The Butk Currency Furnished fee will be $2.50 per $1,000

> The Night Bag Processing fee will be $3.00 per bag

> The Return Deposited ltem Fee will be $15.00 per item

If you have questions or concerns about these changes, please contact your PNC Business Banker or call us at
the number listed at the top of this statement.

Louisville Asc Narcotics

Non-Profit Checking Summary
Account number: SSSRARE-7882

Overdraft Protection has not been established for this account.
Please contact us if you would like to set up this service.




Non-Profit Checking

E—_, For 24-hour account information, sign-on to

prc.com/mybusiness/

Non-Profit Checking Account Number: 30-0006-7882 - continued

For the Period 11/01/2016 to 11/30/2016
Louisville Asc Narcotics

Primary Account Number. GRgiiig-7882
Page 2 of 2

Balance Summary
Beginning Deposits and Checks and other Ending
balance other additions deductions balance
10,388.65 4,367.17 3,976.55 10,779.27
Average ledger Average collected
balance balance
12,066.14 11,975.80
Deposits and Other Additions Checks and Other Deductions
Description Amount Description Items Amount
Deposits 7 4,367.17 | Checks 12 3,976.55
Total 7 4,367.17 | Total 12 3,976.55
Daily Balance
Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance Date Ledger balance
11/01 10,388.65 11/10 13,758.91 11/21 10,904.27
11/07 12,058.89 11/15 13,708.91 11/22 10,779.27
11/08 14,513.87 1117 13,608.91
Activity Detail
Deposits and Other Additions
Deposits
Date Transaction Reference
posted Amount description number
11/07 879.77 Deposit 031593463
11/07 12.00 Deposit 031593486
11/07 216.56 Deposit 031593488
11/07 435.81 Deposit 031593490
11/07 161.39 Deposit 031593492
11/08 991.30 Deposit 034466276
11/08 1,670.34 Deposit 034466297
Checks and Other Deductions
Checks and Substitute Checks * Gap in check sequence
Date  Check Reference| Date  Check Reference}| Date  Check Reference
posted number Amount number | posted number Amount number} posted number Amount number
1721 2726 * 3500 07791976 | 11710 2730 354,96 031692495 | 11/21 2734 2,601.64 075860034
1121 2727 43.00 074821253 | 11721 2731 2500 038429884 | 11/08 2735 206.66, 034466296
1110 2728 250.00 031692486 | 11117 2732 100.00 073188227 | 11/07 2736 3529 076156411
1110 2729 150.00 031692484 | 1115 2733 50.00 076742821) 11722 2737 125.00 030612044

Detail of Services Used During Current Period

Note: The total charge for the following services will be posted to your account on 12/01/2016 and will appear on your next statement as a single
line item entitled Service Charge Period Ending 11/30/2016.

** Combined Transactions include ACH Credits, ACH Debits, Checks Paid, Deposited Item - Consolidated, Deposit Tickets Processed

Description

Account Maintenance Charge

Combined Transactions
Checks Paid

Deposited ltem - Consolidated

Deposit Tickets Processed

Total For Services Used This Period

Total Service Charge

Volume
83

12
64
7

Amount -

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Requirements Met
Included in Account

Member FDIC

Equal Housing Lender



PNC Unline Banking

(& PNC 0nline Banking
Account Activity

Non-Profit Checking XXXXXX7882

Pending Transactions

rage 1 of 2

Friday, December 02, 2016

Available Balance: $10,779.27

These transactions have been submitted to us since the last business day and are not yet posted to your account.
When they have posted, they will be reflected in your Posted Transactions. Pending items may affect your

Available Balance and are not a statement of your account.

Date Description Withdrawals Deposits
This account has no Pending Transactions
Posted Transactions

Date Description Withdrawals Deposits Balance
11/22/2016  CASHED CHECK 2737 030612044 \JatteWalked/ At $125.00 NoV. MARATH $10,779.27
11/21/2016  CHECK 2726 077491976 Bar0stoeny 4 Res, Ch. $35.00 DEL.ARZA RENT$10,904.27
11/21/2016  CHECK 2731 038429894 WicuthND VINEYADD cHUOLR $25.00 b €. PR W Ref'$10 939,27
11/21/2016  CHECK 2734 075860034 N WS, Tve. $2,601.64 NOV, LAT. 0RYER$10,964 27
11/21/2016  CHECK 2727 074821253 \Jwers, Bols Sol F E—bﬁqé"l N $43.00 Ve MiaRENY $13,565.91 UMt # BT
11117/2016  CHECK 2732 073198227 \{Rer N $100.00 NOV. MONTMLN ~ $13,608.91 DORNKTION
11/15/2016  CHECK 2733 076742821 NAWS “Inc . $50.00 Nov.Aveq.  $13.708.91 Do vatioN
11110/2016  CHECK 2730 031692495 TRi's Prirt S ho? $354.96 Y()iv{ING $13,758.91 OCX- Der. MT6SCR
111012016  CHECK 2729 031692494 £ e w126 {ink ShoP $150.00 Denj (NG $14.113.87 NOY, NEWS \£rvee
1110/2016  CHECK 2728 031692496 £QN|TsJRINT SHOR $250.00 TUNTING.  $14,263.87 toV. XteA M
11/08/2016  CHECK 2735 034466296 L& cNA $206.66 YWL LIT. ORDK $14,513.87
11/08/2016  DEPOSIT XXXXX6297 Nov. MT. SaLie $1,670.34  $14,720.53
11/08/2016  DEPOSIT Xxxxx6276  NOV. LiT. S&les $991.30  $13,050.19
11/07/2016  CHECK 2736 076156411 S Tepuwrnwic NAQDA $35.29 REMBURSE $12,058.89 ‘WK CARY fﬁwnfr
11/07/2016  DEPOSIT XXXXX3492 TFUNDS ReTven| é T SER e DNY $161.39  $12,094.18 :
11/07/2016  DEPOSIT XXXXX3490 TUNDS RETURN/ACT Skt $435.81  $11,932.79 MoNgTE2. RAS
11/07/2016  DEPOSIT XXXXX3488  FUNDs RETVRN/P.& . SERVics DAY $216.56  $11,496.98 CAE
11/07/2016  DEPOSIT XXXXX3486 TUwhs R&{vep SERVicE, PeePAC | K6 $12.00 $11,280.42
11/07/2016  DEPOSIT XXXXX3463 WO, H.G. T TAAD: DINATION $879.77  $11,268.42

(1712016 CHECK 2712 072785506 $35.00 $10,388.65
10/17/20 HECK 2711 072785505 $35.00 $10,423.65
10/17/2016  CHECK 31283713 $25.00 $10,458.65
10/17/2016  CHECK 2713 070282 $43.00 $10,483.65
10/14/2016  CHECK 2720 076693235 $50.00 $10,526.65
10/11/2016  CHECK 2719 073217450 $1,000.00 $10,576.65
10/11/2016  CHECK 2718 073217451 $1006: $11,576.65
1011/2016  CHECK 2721 071374236 $1,615.64 $11,676.65
10/06/2016  CASHED CHECK 2725 030936797 $500.00 $13,

https://www.onlinebanking.pnc.com/alservlet/DepositActivityServlet?account=1edd35dcf...

12/2/2016
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LASCNA November 2016 Home Group 7th Tradition Donations

Group Name Amount | Group Name Amount | Group Name Amount
A Vision of Hope Out of Control $10.00 | The Junkie Garage
Group
Acceptance Place Point of Freedom The Key Tag Group
(Irvington)
Against All Odds Price Lane Group The NA Meeting $104.25
Agape Group $20.00 | Primary Purpose The Next Right Thing
(Jeffersonville) (New Albany)
Another Chance Principles B4 The Phoenix Group $10.00
{Shelbyville) Personalities (E-Town)
Caring Thru Sharing $154.91 | Reach for Recovery The Stopping Point $20.00
Come As You Are Recovery at 6:30 The Ties that Bind
(Bardstown) (Vine Grove) (Shepherdsvilie)
Cool Changes Recovery Today $133.00 | University of
Surrender (E-Town)
Day By Day Restored to Sanity $21.00 | Walkin & Talkin $5.00
Recovery
Enough is Enough Sanctuary We Too Recover
Escape from Denial Saturday Night Live $13.62 | Welcome Home
Freedom Spirit Serenity Group Why Are We Here $20.00
Freedom to Live Serenity on Sunday
(Shepherdsville)
Gratefully Dedicated $25.00 | Shepherdsville Shot of A New Dawn
Hope (Shepherdsville)
Group 53 $20.00 | Southwest NA Book Healthy Choice Group $5.00
Study
Highland Peace $60.00 | Standing for Hope for Us
Something
How It Works Starting Over
Just for Today- Step Up Group $10.00
Bardstown
Just for Today $10.00 | Steppin to Freedom Home Group $879.77
LOUiSVi”e Amount
Just Us $94.15 | Stop the Madness
Leaving Clean Sunday Survivors $12.67 | Individual Donation
(Radcliff) (Clarksville)
Living in the Solution Sunrisers
(Vine Grove)
Lose the Desire $20.00 | Surrender Starts Here TOTAL AMOUNT $879.77
Me 4 You, You 4 Me Take it EZ $61.17
Miracle on 22™ Street $50.00 | Taylorsville NA
Old School-Recover The Freedom to Live




LASCNA November 2016 Home Group 7th Tradition Donations

Breakdown of Louisville Area Home Group Donations for November

e 70 home groups in the Louisville Area in November 2016

e 22 groups donated to Area (31 % of all home groups)

e 48 groups did not donate anything to Area (69% of all home groups)
e 13 groups donated $20 or less (19% of all home groups)

e 2 groups donated $21 to $40 (3% of all home groups)

e _3 groups donated $41 to $80 (4% of all home groups)

e _1 groups donated $81 to $99 (1% of all home groups) -

e 3 group donated $100 to $155.00 (4% of all home groups)

e 0 individual donated to the Area this month

On page 13 in the LASCNA Policy and Procedures Manual, under the section Area
Treasurer Responsibilities, it states in #12 that it the Responsibility of the Area
Treasurer to “encourage the GSR to remind their groups of the importance of the
Seventh Tradition at every level of service, beginning with the member and then
the group and will briefly explain what this money provides. The attraction that
these services provide (when members are informed) helps our seventh tradition
become a reality.” Services include Meeting Schedules & Web Page, H&I,
Literature, Activities, P&P Manuals, Conventions, Rent for Area meetings and
Functions, Regional and World financial support. What each home group cannot
do alone, WE can do together.



— Packing List

IARCOTICS ANONYMOUS WORLD SERVICES Order Number: 09126BR
.9737 NORDHOFF PLACE Order Date: 9/12/2016

CHATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601
‘ederal ID No. 95-3090596 Customer Number: WB47410

.818) 773-9999 - SERVICE REP: ALLISON OSBO}
“NVOICE TO: SHIP TO:
00D, HEATHER - . HEATHER WOOD
5909 TRIANGLE DR ' : | 6909 TRIANGLE DR
.OUISVILLE, KY 40214 LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
JSA - Usa '
“onfirm To: PHONE NO: (502) 365-0246
‘ustomer PO Ship VIA  SOURCE  fTerms
_ _______UPS GRND RESD_ MAIL _ __ __ _ CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
[TEM NO DESCRIPTION ' ORDERED  BO PRICE AMOUNT
1101  HARDCOVER: BASIC TEXT 6TH ED 26 0 11.55  300.30
1140 IT WORKS: HOW & WHY . | 10 0 9.00 90.00
1400 NA STEP WORKING GUIDES + 10 0. 8.50 85.00
1150 LIVING CLEAN CASEBOUND - W10 0 9.75 97.50
1500 NA WHITE BOOKLET B . 100 0  0.63 ' 63.00
3107 IP #7 AM I AN ADDICT? \/ 150 0 0.22 33.00
3108 IP #8 JUST FOR TODAY .~ 100 0 0.22 22.00
3111 IP #11 SPONSORSHIP, REVISED .+ 150 0 0.22 33.00
3112 IP #12 TRIANGLE OF SELF OBSESS £ 100 0 . 0.22 22.00
3114 IP #14 ONE ADDICT'S EXPERIENCE {;50 0 0.22 11.00
3116 IP #16 FOR THE NEWCOMER " 50 0 0.22 11.00
3119 IP #19 SELF-ACCEPTANCE L~ 50 0 0.22 11.00
3123 IP #23 STAYING CLEAN OUTSIDE 200 0 0.22 44.00
3129 IP #29: INTRO TO NA MEETINGS v 50 0 0.22 11.00
3020 GROUP STARTER KIT L 0 6.75 6.75
3130 GROUP READINGS (7-CARD SET) 1 0 4.60 4.60
Continued
%1
'}
% S



~.CS ANONYMOUS WORLD SERVICES
¢+ NORDHOFF PLACE
LJATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601

Order Number: 09126BR
Order Date: 9/12/2016
Customer Number: WB47410

SERVICE REP: ALLISON OSBOt

SHIP TO:

HEATHER WOOD

6909 TRIANGLE DR
LOUISVILLE, KY 40214

ederal ID No. 95-3090596

818) 773-9999%

NVOICE TO:

‘O0D, HEATHER

909 TRIANGLE DR

LQUISVILLE, KY 40214

‘SA '

ronfirm To:

‘ustomer PO Ship VIA SOURCE
o ___UPS GRND RESD MAIL
;EgM NO DESCRIPTION

1100 KEYTAG: WHITE (WELCOME)
1101 KEYTAG: ORANGE (30 DAYS)
1103 KEYTAG: RED (890 DAYS)

1301 . BRONZE MEDALLION: 1 YEAR
1302 BRONZE MEDALLION: 2 YEARS
1303 BRONZE MEDALLION: 3 YEARS
1306 BRONZE MEDALLION: 6 YEARS
4312 BRONZE MEDALLION: 12 YEARS
4314 BRONZE MEDALLION: 14 YEARS
4315 BRONZE MEDALLION: 15 YEARS
4319 BRONZE MEDALLION: 19 YEARS
4320 BRONZE MEDALLION: 20 YEARS
/MSH SHIPPING ADJUSTMENT

ADDED BOOKS PER OVERPAYMNT

Usa
PHONE NO: (502) 365-0246
Terms
___ CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
________@@@__Q?__EIQE___%M_O‘ENT_
v/ 205 0 0.53 108.65
200 0 0.53 106.00
v 100 0  0.53 53.00
/s 6 0 3.20 19.20
A 0 3.20 16.00
V4 0 3.20 12.80
v/ g 0 3.20 12.80
v 3 0 3.20 © 9.60
v 3 0 3.20 9.60
v 3 0 3.20 9.60
J 3 0 3.20 9.60
J 3 0 3.20 9.60
0.24
Net Order: 1,221.84
L,ess Discount: 72.89
Shipping/Handling 91.92
Sales Tax: ___ _ __0.00
Order Total: 1,240.87
Less Deposit: ______}i?ﬁﬁ;él_
Order Balance: 0.00




JARCOTICS ANONYMOUS WORILD SERVICES
L9737 NORDHOFF PLACE

"HATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601

"ederal ID No. 95-3090596

(818) 773-9999

[INVOICE TO:
VOOD, HEATHER
5909 TRIANGLE DR

Packing List

Order Number:
Order Date:

Customer Number:

SERVICE REP:

SHIP TO:
HEATHER WOOD
6909 TRIANGLE DR

10066A5

10/6/2016

WB47410
ALLISON OSBOr

(502) 365-0246

‘JOUISVILLE, KY 40214

JSA

lonfirm To:

lustomer PO Ship VIA SOURCE
UPS GRND RESD__ MAIL

[TEM NO DESCRIPTION

1101  HARDCOVER: BASIC TEXT 6TH 5 -

1102 PAPERBACK: BASIC TEXT 6TH ED

1140 IT WORKS: HOW & WHY

1112 JUST FOR TODAY: DLY MEDITATION

L1400 NA STEP WORKING GUIDES

1150  LIVING CLEAN CASEBOUND

1500 NA WHITE BOOKLET

1603 IN TIMES OF ILLNESS

1601 BEHIND THE WALLS

1604 NA RESOURCE IN YOUR COMMUNITY

3102 IP #2 THE GROUP

3117 IP #17 FOR THOSE IN TREATMENT

3121 IP #21 THE LONER-STAYING CLEAN

3106 IP #6 RECOVERY & RELAPSE

3107 IP #7 AM I AN ADDICT?

3108~ IP #8 JUST FOR TODAY

LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
USA
PHONE NO:
Terms
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
ORDERED BO PRICE
- ~T24 0 0 11.55

<5 0 11.55
5 0  5.00
6 0 9.00
\/ 15 0 8.50
N 0 9.75
50 0 0.75
17 0 3.20
" 15 0 0.95
w20 0 0.40
v 50 0 0.29
15 0 0.29
v 25 0 0.29
v 225 0 0.22
50 0 0.22
0 0.22

7 150

S

o ?z;%

54.00
127.50
58.50
37.50
54.40
14.25
8.00
--14.50
21.75
7.25
49.50
11.00
33.00

Continued

\sb“

20



FACRLUY LLDL

UTICS ANONYMOUS WORLD SERVICES Order Number: 10066A5
/37 NORDHOFF PLACE Order Date: 10/6/2016

"HATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601 .
ederal ID No. 95-3090596 Customer Number: WB47410

818) 773-9999 SERVICE REP: ALLISON OSBOE
NVOICE TO: SHIP TO:
‘00D, HEATHER HEATHER WOOD
1309 TRIANGLE DR | 6909 TRIANGLE DR
OUISVILLE, KY 40214 LOUISVILLE, KY 40214
ISA : USA
onfirm To: - PHONE NO: (502) 365-0246

| Es%?nceTPo_ ~ Ship VIA  SOURCE - Terms
- UpPS GRND RESD MATL ~__  _ CREDIT CARD PAYMENT _ .
TEM NO  DESCRIZTION ORDERED BO PRICE AMOUNT
1109 IP #5 LIVING THE BROGRAM /100 0  0.22  22.00
111 I® #11 SPONSORSHIP, REVISED v/ 50 0 0.22 11.00
212 - IP $12 TRIANGLE OF SELF OBSESS 7 150 0 0.22 33.00
3116 IP #16 FOR THE NEWCOMER W 125 0 0.22 27.50
3123 IP #23 STAYING CLEAN OUTSIDE 15 0 0.22 16.50
3129 IP #29: INTRO TO NA MEETINGS /150 0 0.22 33.00
2110 GROUP TREASURER'S WORKBOOK 3 0 2.10 6.30
2204 DISRUPTIVE & VIOLENT BEHAVIOR w25 0 0.24 6.00
2206 LEADERSHIP IN NA SERVICE v/'zs 0 0.31 7.75
2207 - SOCIAL MEDIA S 25 0 0.31 7.75
1100 KEYTAG: WHITE (WELCOME) , +~300 0 0.53 159.00
1102 KEYTAG: GREEN (60 DAYS) 4 150 0 0.53 79.50
1104 KEYTAG: BLUE (6 MONTHS) ¥ 100 0 0.53 53.00
1105 KEYTAG: YELLOW (9 MONTHS) W 15 0 0.53 39.75
1106 KEYTAG: MOONGLOW (1 YEAR) " 50 0 0.53 26.50
1108 KEYTAG: BLACK (MULTI-YEAR) - 96 0  0.53 50.88

Continued

I3}



JTICS ANONYMOUS WORLD SERVICES Order Number: 10066A5
37 NORDHOFF PLACE Order Date: 10/6/2016

I[ATSWORTH, CA 91311-6601
.deral ID No. 95-3090596 Customer Number: WB47410

'18) 773-9999 ' SERVICE REP: ALLISON OSBOI
I[VOICE TO: SHIP TO:

)OD, HEATHER | HEATHER WOOD

)09 TRIANGLE DR 6909 TRIANGLE DR

UISVILLE, KY 40214 | LOUISVILLE, KY 40214

A USA |

mEfirm To: PHONE NO: (502) 365-024¢6
\stomer PO Ship VIA  SOURCE  fTerms
—— UPS GRND RESD _MAIL __ __ CREDIT CARD PAYMENT
'"EM NO  DESCRIPTION ORDERED BO PRICE AMOUNT
101 BRONZE MEDALLION: 1 YEAR ¥ 6 0  3.20  19.20
;02 BRONZE MEDALLION: 2 YEARS 3 0  3.20 9.60
04 BRONZE MEDALLION: 4 YEARS v g 0 3.20 22.40
105 BRONZE MEDALLION: 5 YEARS 4 0 3.20 12.80
307 BRONZE MEDALLION: 7 YEARS “i 2 0  3.20 6.40
108 BRONZE MEDALLION: 8 YEARS “i 4 0 3.20 12.80
110 BRONZE MEDALLION: 10 YEARS “i_4 0 3.20 12.80
111 BRONZE MEDALLION: 11 YEARS Y 0 3.20 6.40
13 BRONZE MEDALLION: 13 YEARS V3 0 3.20 9.60
122 BRONZE MEDALLION: 22 YEARS /5 0 3.20 16.00
127 BRONZE MEDALLION: 27 YEARS 2 0 3.20 - 6.40
128 BRONZE MEDALLION: 28 YEARS 2 0 3.20 6.40

iSH SHIPPING ADJUSTMENT : 0.11
JJUSTED AMT OF #4108 PER UNDRPYMNT A

Net Order: 1,591.44

. Less Discount: ' 95.48
Shipping/Handling 119.68
Sales Tax: __  0.00

Order Total: 1,615.64

Less Deposit: 4‘A*4_1'61§;§é_
Order Balance: 0.00




The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

- Funds Reguest Form

Sub-Committee: ?X@C‘ p ,OrywiﬁQe " Date: Hvé*/&

Sub—(:ommittee Member Making Request: S‘bﬁ’ﬂwmé A \ Tf AUSI oA
v' J ‘v

Requested Budget Amount: $ \35.0 a

Money is to be used for (Please ltemize if Necessary):

ecomen Q’ﬂf "g’D‘l’ A@/«-— M\L(Q}y.
wculu,loéa,ja} Barelsbsn Road T‘Pfgssz{zfian (hy

v
AY

U
Current Budget for Year: $ i L7 [.0 O
Funds Used thus far: S q l’-_{*. 7q
Monthly Budget Allotment: S qV Sg
Remaining Funds for Year after Request: $ 72 I . z—/
Funds Allocated by: 72&4_{,1_&44,«1 Q .
11l
, o & R FE
X" 425
e

b I



The Louisviife Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

- Funds Reguest Form

Sub-Committee:_ Ly o Gomm(i‘fee __Date: _[[—{p-I{,
Sub-Committee Member Making Request: i) pf1oLn 1.2 . TRausore
- i )

Reguested Sudget Amount: S 4 3 OO

Money is to be used for (Please ftemize if Necessary}:

Uec. Rowit Gor Cirea Stzziag Unit #3077
ayatle o Usclo i~ S Sotae #70]

Current Budget for Yéar: S - ) [1]. 00
Funds Used thus far: § q Lf 9. 7 9
Monthly Budget Allotment: $ 97. 5 <

~ Remaining Funds for Year after Request: S { 7 4. Z.,]

Funds Allocated by: 542 . F A g d a .

4



The Louisviile Areg Service Commitiee of Narcotics Anonymous

" Funds Reguest Form

Sub-Committee:_{lyy(, a)mm:Jff’QQ, ) Date: |l-{~J4
Sub{om_mittee Member Making Request: N[Q,t 6—* \/lc@ ( (/K( ;r\'

Reguested Budget Amount: $ 9\50 OO0
Money is 1o be used for (Please lemize if Necessary):

@fin‘[‘[Cnlb\jjmmi Noven Aoa TN AcHes
pwdauj to: Cone's  Prunt Shop

Current Budget for Year: $ 3(’)@0 0 a

Funds Used thus far: $ _&QOQ_,_O O

Monthly Budget Allotment: S QSO . Uﬁ
Remaining Funds for Year after Request: $ QSO .OD

Funds Allocated by: &fh‘”ﬂ Q/ ,




The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Commiueé: /\/”LUSé/ 4 _Dat /z é 1_29/ [
htr

a
Sub-Committee Member Making Request: _ &¢j Yore

Requested Budget Amount: $ /6\70

Money is to be used for (Please Itemize if Necessary):

/ /4
Pﬂ/ﬂ‘/ﬂj’ SO0 @47/55 cj/ /I/D/ A/ea)g /ATy

/
/@7 4 mf‘mas Vi &%x/v’

Current Budget for Year: $ Q/ 40 0

Funds Used thus far: $__ A5 /D
Monthly Budget Allotment: $ 97 o0
Remaining Funds for Year after Request: S 1D

Funds Allocated by: MZW (L .

RN



The Louisviile Area Service Commiiiee of Narcotics Anonymous

" Funds Reguest Form

Sub—Committee:i_R ___Date: “ ~(- !b

Sub—Committee Member Making Request: I‘\”Mt(? B .

Requested Budget Amount:$ 295 U( 9 (ﬁ

Money is 1o be used for (Please temize if Necessary}:

Oct - Dex, WH% Shedudeas - Pﬂn‘(’m%h

Payabole o anes Brnt Shop

Current Budget for Year: $

Funds Used thus far: S

Monthly Budget Allotment: S

Remaining Funds for Year after Request: S

Funds Allocated by: Www .

-

a1



The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous

Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee: @@ pate: | ( /7 / O/zd o

0
Sub-Committee Member Making Request: [\/\&W\Q

|

Requested Budget Amount: S Q(ZS’ DD

Money is to be used for (Please Itemize if Necessary):

KIS0
‘C\

(n L/ f [ < /)/’) I

A
L/VL@CLL \ WQMO{ |

(U ineuardl

/]

{
Current Budget for Year: $
Funds Used thus far: $
Monthly Budget Allotment: $
Remaining Funds for Year after Request: $
Funds Allocated by:

0
> 5B

\¢ @



The Louisviile Area Service Comimitiee of Narcotics Anonymous

" Funds Reguest Form

Requested Budget Amount: $ (00 00

Money is to be used for (Please temize if Necessary):

Yor November A@a [ rnation o Roqen
méﬁw)%a KRacn A

1\

Current Budget for Year: ¢ [ A 0O .0V
Funds Used thus far:$ [0 00 00
Monthly Budget Allotment: $ 00 1 00

Remaining Funds for Year after Request: $_{ 00 . 00

Funds Allocated by: A&MMM Cl




The Louisvifie Areq Service Coh?miifee of Narcotics Anonymous

" Funds Reguest Form

Sub-Committee: ?)({2(; Gbmmlﬁeé ___Dbate: (-l

Sub-Committee Member Making Request: ;wwé /4 T ,
: =St oy 1402
5 v

Requested Budget Amount: SMO
Money Is 1o be used for (Please ltemize if Necessary):

M@nmwwﬂ_f)}ﬁ %w .
float u . LOnations b 0ld priice G

Pdﬁdw fo. NAWS Tnc

Current Budget for Year: $ 10 00 .0 0
Funds Used thus far: $ 500,00
Monthly Budget Allotment: $50.0 0

Remaining Funds for Year after Request: $50 00

Funds Allocated by: A&M k.

6&3355
E’Q A }(\

% ol



The Louisvifle Area Service Commitiee of Narcotics Anonymous

" Funds Reguest Form

Sub-Committee: La"’( ZRATUR S, ___Date: | —é-‘l (0
Sub—{:ommittee Member Making Request: HQ(AWr— W:

Requested Budget Amount: $ '7\@0 ' : (D“?L ‘
Money is 10 be used for (Please lemize if Necessary}:

_November Liteeriore (Deozo

| (\Ylba,«éala& © NAWS, The

Current Budget for Year: S N o Bud 3@’\’

Funds Used thus Tar: SJH_):ZL(L_EQ

Mon’clziy Budget Allotment: $ N’m
Rm Funds for Year after Request: S]\,f} 218.22+%9) 61(4 ‘ G4=

Funds Allocated by: _;gﬁf)lmaéz a—/ >

o X

)
§ 7 X
RSN
,/&(%\\N@



The Louisvifie Areg Service Commitiee of Narcotics Anonymous

" Funds Reguest Form

Sub-Commities: H ‘? T ___Date: ”~é- I Q
Sub-Committee Member Making Request: Cd (‘c?( C ,

Reguesied Sudgez Amount: S 9\0& (/Qé '

.....

Money is o be used for | Please ltemize If Necessary):

H<T Nove L7 Oeoce.

lpuéuble Yo' LASCNA

Current éadget forvYear: § Ll’ £80.00 (Tom L) 3D, 00 UJT.J\
Funds Used thus farr S A8 T Z 8] L 484 20, CUT)
Monthly Budget Allotment: $.35(0.00 300.00 (L >
Remaining Funds for Year after Request: $_{ SO 047 qoq .0 g

Funds Allocated by: @Mw CL

lea 5G\:"13(D wb

3L



The Louisvifle Area Service Commitiee of Narcotics Anonymous

" Funds Reguest Form

Sub-Committee: & Xéc, qu mf(’{/fdﬂ Date: _[I-L-(

Sub-Commitiee Member Making Request: &QM{E /{ R @dﬁc@f’
. 4

Requested Budget A Amount: S 35 arzq

Money is to be used for ( Piease fremize it Necessary):

| ine CARTRiOGS  HP 20 Rlack ﬂ’ét’ﬁ’sB

\ RecsioT 8o pengz ‘ 4 1.7

DG
5o 1

Dauablo B Stoda o A [-Ug
YN r 0
Sor R\”.im\f\ugﬁm@/nf LS00 ‘%‘(Z‘L&%{Q Réw/pfi

Current Budget for Véar: $_ | 1 7100
Funds Used thus far: § q 92 79
Monthly Budget Aliotment: $ 97.5%

Remaining Funds for Year after Request: $ l Lf“ 2. 9 7

Funds Allocated by: WM&LLZ a

8¢9
LN
?& IREL

\\/ @‘%

22



Office DEPOT
OfficeMax

QFFICE DEPOT STORE 2384
310 New Albany Plaza
New Albany, IN 47150
(812) 941-0899
11/03/2016 16.8.2 11:14 AN
STR 2384 REG 3 TRH 829 EMP 780724

SALE

Product 1D Description Tolal
436840 RECEIPT BOOK 10.99 S

Subtotal: 10.99

Sales Tax: 0.17

Total: 11.76

Cash: 20.00

CHANGE (8.24)

*******************************f**********
STEPHANIE AL UQUDAH 19665828525
Please create your online rewards
account at of ficedepot .com/revards.
You must complete your account to
claim your rewards and view gour
status.

Shop online at wwy . of ficedepot com

_j3i3ﬁXiikiiiiiiiiii&iimbiiikxxxi&*&&*L*““h——”'

Office DEPOT

OfficeMax

OFFICE DEPOT STORE 2384
310 New Albany Plaza
New Albany, IN 47150
(812) 941-0839
10/16/2016 16.7.2 5:20 P¥
STR 2384 REG 1 TRN 87 “EMP 769314

SALE ,
Product ID Description Total
224744 RECYCLING PROG
5@ 0.01 0.U5
You Pay 0.005
891320 CRG,IJ,HP21,BL 21.99 5
Subtotal: ' 21.99
Sales Tax: 1.54
Total: 23.53
Debit Card 6468: 23.563

TDS Chip Read

AID ACO00000980840  US DEBIT

TVR 8000048000

CVS PIN Verified

******************************************

STEPHANIE AL UQDAH 1966828509
Please create your online rewards
sccount at officedepot.com/rewards.
You must complete your account to
claim your rewards and view your
status.

Total Savings:

$0.05

****-’ﬁ*************************************

WE UANT TO HEAR FROM YOu!




The Louisville Area Service Committee of Narcotics Anonymous
Funds Request Form

Sub-Committee A CTVITIES Date JP-G~>°1L

Sub-Committee Member Making Request
LALLY L0

Requested Budget Amount$ | 3 5 , 06

Money is to be Used for (Please Itemize if Necessary)

j,-URr\E-\] y 28 4 PN T P
HAM 7 vayghty o s Walterw Welhay™
COLDIIMEVTS L
DRIMAS
W BTER
SaDES L,
REAT ot ving IVlgnddhe /O’WSM

Current Budget for Year § 2\ 7%@ OO

Funds Used thus far $ &5{)@), oo

Monthly Budget Allotment § )} 2.5, O O

Remaining Funds for Year After Request $ 225, 00 I (Qb

D QP\'?){) Z/)
Funds allocated by: _)jﬁféﬁjzﬁ ﬁ/é \ A Q;—/\\JLO Ao~
¢




85

Sub-Committee Funds Return Form

Sub-Committee F Xéc L_,L"‘_'\\}Q Date Hv(o’-’/(o

Sub-Committee Member Making Request:
S‘{’Q ‘(5(/161’,1'1( % A

Funds Spent (Please Itemize)

PNC Senice.
Fee 9120)

Other Tax:

Funds Used thus far $ ( 7\00

Income (Include Donations and Itemize)

Shogo b, (L

Income Total $ | 2.0)0)
(
Funds Received: $ | J,. 6D Total Amount Returned $ [0 () 03”33’

Funds Returned to: ,gfj{z/wm [A Mﬂ/g( t

36



Subéommittee Funds Return Form
Date: ((-(y _,(é)
Sub-Committee Member Returning Funds: ,\J&WWQ ﬁ

Sub-Committee: 3}

Funds Spent (Please Itemize) |

Item Amount ltem cont. Amount
RVIAS WUM 04,24
Hoikz maun ¢ 4o.37

Loadjer AR IETRE

Total Funds Used: $ /85 (7[[%

Income (Including Donations):

Source of Income | Amount | Source cont. Amount

unuszdundy | 6. S

Total Income: $ Q—MQSCO
Funds Received: S %O( ) _Total Amount Returned: S (4 7(9

Funds Returned to: Qf&"/jv/ﬁ@i/m@ /

ok P
WA
%



PR. Semice Day Recets

@

2440 BARJISTOWN RD.
(602) 453-9
Your casnier was Mark
315 CORE AST
312 CORE AST
317 CORE AST
313 CARE ASST
377 CORE ASSY

JES Y NO DI P

sC {ROGER SAVINGS 1.00
JE3 1RAY NO DI

sC {RDGER HAVINGS 1.00
4AxZ JEG DIP

' 4R3Z YEG_DIP
XROGER PLJS_ZUSTOMER ¥REHX
. 22k ICE

Great food.
Low prices.

N ~INRIRININ
n M

* N

ol
=

*

T AV IV SRV R T Yot T Tl
BABE © DDODOOD

(7]
COOW
(7170}

TAX

xuxx BALANCE
Debit Purchasaz
FERXKEFRRRXRTLT2 - C
REF#: 20000 TOTAL: 38.73
PURCHASE: 38.73 CASHBACK: 0.00 .
AID: ﬂ0000200042203
TC: 2928R8-B938EDER2

YERIFIED BY PIN
JEBIT 3

ow

8.7
SHANGE 0.0
TOTAL NUWMBZR DF ITEMS SOLD = 10
KROGER SAVINGS $ - 2.
TOTAL COUPDNS $ 2.
TOTAL SAVINGS (4 %) $ 2.00
10/22/16 02:27pnn 339 3 54 123
AXXKXXXX‘KK-XXﬁ;‘.l':XKXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
Tell Us How Ue fre Deing!
Earn 50 BONUS FUEL POINTS!

Plus, entzr our monthly Sweepstakes:
for ONE 0° 100 - $100 aift cards and
ONE $5.000 sift card arand prize!

Go to wwa.krogerfeedback.com

within 7 days. )
Enter the :nformation below:

Date: 10/22/15

Time: 02:27em

Entry ID: 024-343-54-339-3-57

Limit on2 30 fuel pt bonus per 7 days.
No pur-hase necessary to enter

sweepstaices. 3See website sor official

swespstakes rules.

&X*XXXXK(ﬁx**Eﬁﬁxl**XXX%XﬁXXXfXXXXXXXK

OCTOBER FUEL POINTS

REDEEN 1003TS T0 SAVE .10 PER GAL.

ON ONE PURCHASE OF UP 1O 35 GAL.

SAVE UP 10 $1 PER GAL AT KROGER OR

"10 PER 3A. AT SHELL ON { FILL-UP.

o0

0
0

FUEL FOINTS THIS ORDER = 38
FUEL FOINTS THIS MONTH = 65

% THIS MONTH3 POINTS EXPIRE 11/30/16,
‘ YISIT wlild . {ROSER . COM/FUEL FOR DETAILS
********ﬁ****&*ﬁ****%*********xx*x*x**
With Du-~ Low Prices, You Saved

'
annual Card Savinss $269.40
Jay Hir:ng - fAipply Today!
jobs . kroger.con
WwuWW. Kroger.com

(9U2) 426-773p
W . He itzmansBakery . com

Qrd&r# 146682
Stationg POS3

i ' Cateri
Customer: Michae] Rondine}??
~ Server: Daniel
Date: 10/21/16, 4:56 PM

Transaction; »m{ébgé;dééé
£

g?;? With: MASTERCARD XXxx2718

Totai: PAULAJ RUND;NELLI

40.37

Order your holiday items today
. The Qne and Only ‘
Heitzman Traditional Bakey

#kxMeirchant Copyksx

CLUB HANAGER DAVID MCWHE
( 502 ) 964 - 0379

LOUISVILLE, KV |
10721715 17:29 8290 Toz7s 0f8 2983
JANIE BUSH .

781170 DT PEP 36CNE
188318 CHRY/CRUJHUF -
781149 PEPST 36CH F -
561914 MM UATER F
172023 VANITY FRIR
63910 FANCY SHR 5F
475602 ZESTACRACKEF
933069 JALAPENOS F
386438 UARIETY PACF
41373 SOURCREAH 3F .-
s s iz,
SCF
988514 WHITE SPOOK

suB

TAX 1 6.000 &

TOTAL

DEBIT TEND

CHANGE DUE |

EFT DEBIT p -
~ 104.34 - TOTAL Pﬂg:fPPH PR THiN

72 10

Debit EREE Reo0 .ink
NETVORK 10. 005 APPR Cove 121049

—

p—

[--3- LN -2 -2--3--1--2-4
— T — T S S R S ) SR = et =

T MMM Tmimm
B AL o L CFY S
b4 — D ek LD b

_—

=

—

o

=

—r

=3
LOAD WD D
S EO ~I D

—
o0 -— .
@« & & » e 8 @« 2

=31 -1y
2 e P

A% So0000 ‘
00042203
TC 71ET5FIES2F59167
*Pin Yerified |
TERKINAL # SC050217 a

Visit sansclub.con to see vnurlsauings

B ITEMS SOLD 13

.o ~ 3
MAmMR mRes2 AAAA S2An mTAn A



Sub-Committee  J &1 V1 IiEs

Sub-Committee Funds Return Form

Sub- Commlttee Member Making Request

f}L,Lu

b

Date //= & - 3o /4

Funds Spent (Please Itemize) YV\sh % @/L ?}L‘LQA

86

froo. DEP
o0 RENT
.30 R fo gy ORDERY ‘
14y, 19 ' |
| Other Tax:

Funds Used thus far $_ 34 2. Y 4

Income (Include Donations and Itemize)

191

27

Dordi o0,

26

T8

2TH TRAD.

] OO

DEP Rerred

KETORKNED

iy

Me %’ﬁléf 1

Funds Received: $ Sp  Total Amount Ret{lrned $_ 435 1

-+ G HALVCE-
Income Total $ £ 5.5

“‘f@g() 22 REimBpuosepTe uzﬁM(y

/52-5¢

Funds Returned to: LAS &\ A

Please attach necessary receipts to back of sheet.
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Sub- *iommlttee Funds Return Form
Sub-Committee: Date: H/(c K&
Sub-Committee Member Returning Funds: (@"WQ 6

),

Funds Spent (Please Itemize)

Item ) Amount |ltem cont. Amount
AR |yt | D500 |

bmow 53]

)

Total Funds Used: S 88r(01
Income (Including Donations)

Source of Income |Amount |Source cont. Amount

unused fundo

Total Income: $ (1 Bq

Funds Received: $ >0 Total Amount Returned: $_{(¢( - 3%
Funds Returned to: y\&&/ﬂ,w% s
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Activities Sub- Committee Report 12/4/16

We had a steady amount of people at the Thanksgiving NA
Marathon, with biggest meeting the last one. Thanks for
everyone’s support and help cleaning up. A special thanks to
Joe S. for opening the Doors and staying to lock up. We have
one fly in the ointment so to say, as of today, we still do not
have a location for the Christmas Eve NA Marathon. So, if
anyone has suggestions or a has a place we can hold our
meetings please get with me. In the P&P it also says that home
groups should send a volunteer to Chair the meetings. New
Year’s NA Marathon is currently planned for 4pm to 10:30pm at
1722 Bardstown road, Louisville, Kentucky. Questions or
suggestions talk to me today or call me at 502-996-1825.
Thanks for believing in me.

In loving serv.ice,,
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Louisville Area Service Committee Narcotics Anonymous 12/4/2016

Good Afternoon Family,

The PR Subcommittee met on November 20" 2016 at 1649 Cowling Avenue. There is still a technical
issue with a few of the domains listed under our current policy for our website. As was reported in
previous reports it is now known that we Narcotics Anonymous of the Louisville Area have never owned
the domains to include nalouisville.org. The person who owned the domains that are affected has since
moved out of state and has been working with our subcommittee to get the issue remedied. We have
had other experienced members reach out to assist in this matter and is much appreciated. As we have
gone a more efficient cost effective route switching hosting companies and in turn server locations the
previous company and the current company we use are not yet resolved on where the actual problem
resides. Regardless the website is up and is functional but currently only consistently accessible through
the www.nalouisville.net domain even though our area does physically own the other domains for the
first time since our current website guidelines have been in place.

Any addict interested in getting involved with area level service is invited to attend the PR
subcommittee meeting. Currently the helpline has 8 call responders, again everyone is invited to
become a part of the PR subcommittee and help us further fulfill the principles of the 5% tradition by
carrying the message to addicts reaching out through public relations seeking a new way to live. The PR
Subcommittee meets the third Sunday of every month at 630pm at 1649 Cowling Avenue at the
Highland Vineyard Church (no affiliation).

Thanks for allowing me to serve,

Jamie B.



Dear Louisville Area,

We spent $0 on literature for the month of November 2016.

We are currently taking in 13 meetings to facilities who do not have access to regular NA
meetings.

Any addict interested in participating in service work through H&I is encouraged to attend the
next Business meeting. Our next business meeting will be held on Wednesday December 21st at
6:30 pm, 318 W. Kentucky St.

30 days clean is the only requirement to initially serve as a silent panel member.

Thank you for allowing me to serve.

-Sara T



LACNA 27 FINANCE REPORT

1/3/2016

'DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTION

DEBIT()

CREDIT (+)

_ BALANCE

M

2017 Earlybird Registrations $1,395.00 $1,395.00
Cash 4/11/2016 4/16/16 Function - Function & Fundraisers budget $300.00 $1,095.00
4/18/2016 DEPOSIT - F&F income $877.06 $1,972.06
4/26/2016 Check Supply Order- deducted from our account $11.97 $1,960.09
101 4/30/2016 Reimbursement for Registration Flyers $23.32 $1,936.77
4/30/2016 5/21/16 Function & Fundraisers Budget $300.00 m?mwm..\uw
4/30/2016 Collected $15 7th Tradition - Donated to Meeting Facility
5/3/2016 DEPOSIT - LACNA SEED MONEY $4,000.00 $5,636.77
5/3/2016 DEPOSIT - REGISTRATION SALES $30.00 $5,666.77
103 5/28/2016 Reimbursement for F&F 6/18/16 function flyers $27.56 $5,639.21
104 5/28/2016 6/18/17 Function & Fundraisers Budget $100.00 $5,539.21
5/28/2016 .no__mnmma. mq.wﬁ:._.mmam_&: .H.U.mumama to Meeting mmnmzm< .
105 6/26/2016 a_ﬂg\aﬂ. o T $550.00 $4,989.21
106 6/26/2016 Reimbursement for Registration Flyers $16.96 $4,972.25
107 6/28/2016 USPS - Annual PO Box Rental $102.00 $4,870.25
6/28/2016 DEPOSIT - F&F Income $779.00 $5,649.25
6/28/2016 DEPOSIT - REGISTRATION SALES $85.00 $5,734.25
7/11/2016 DEPOSIT - F&F Income // 7/9/16 Function $832.00 $6,566.25
108 8/1/2016 8/13/16 Function and Fundriasers Budget $400.00 $6,166.25
8/15/2016 DEPOSIT - F&F INCOME - 8/13/16 function $824.60 $6,990.85
8/15/2016 DEPOSIT - REGISTRATION SALES $40.00 $7,030.85
109 8/27/2016 Registration Supplies - Judiette E. $52.30 $6,978.55
.“Hu.o 8/27/2016 Function & Fundraiser - Rodean F. $450.00 ma.mwm.mmm.
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_ DATE

DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTION |

.. _um.m:....ﬁ;.v

CREDIT {+)

.. 'BALANCE

. s

,g Yo 8/27/2016 Registration Supplies - Linda M. $13.74 $6,514.81
* VWHHN 9/10/2016 A&Graphics Merchandise Down Payment 1570..40 $4,944.41
L.u.mﬁw 9/10/2016 Reimbursement for PO Box fee / Vanessa Strickland $26.00 mabpm.ﬁw

" 10/5/2016 Deposit - F&F $463.53 $5,381.94
iwpz 10/8/2016 Function & Fundraiser 10/15 - Rodean F. $400.00 $4,981.94

i~ | 10/25/2016 DEPOSIT -~ REGISTRATION $70 / F&F function - $420 $490.00 $5,471.94
115 11/5/2016 Basic Stuff 4 U - Registration merchandise $1,382.50 $4,089.44

% 116 11/5/2016 LASCNA - Programming - case of basic texts $299.38 $3,790.06
M,.“Eu 11/5/2016 Valeria Harrison - Programming - airline ticket $500.00 $3,290.06
.DEPOSIT 11/7/2016 DEPOSIT - REGISTRATION SALES $190.00 $3,480.06

”,ﬁ_.m 11/13/2016 H&H Supplies $304.39 $3,175.67

Page 2 of 2
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CHASE §

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
P O Box 659754
San Antonio, TX 78265 - 9754

00008973 DRE 034 211 33616 NNNNNNNNNNN 1 000000000 63 0000

LACNA 27
1816 NOBEL PL
LOUISVILLE KY 40216-4722

November 01, 2016 thfou h _qugmber 30, 2016
Account Number: M i

'CUSTOMER SERVICE INFORMATION

Web site: Chase.com
Service Center: 1-800-242-7338
Deaf and Hard of Hearing:  1-800-242-7383
Para Espanol: 1-888-622-4273
International Calls: 1-713-262-1679

[

00089730201000000022

We’ve updated your deposit agreement regarding transactions in a foreign currency

Effective November 13, 2016, we've updated the Deposit Account Agreement 1o clarify how we determine the exchange rate
for transactions in a foreign currency. See the foreign transaction sections of the General Terms and Electronic Funds
Transfer Service Terms for details. You can get the latest Deposit Account Agreement online at chase.com, at a branch or

by request when you call us.

If you have any questions, please visit any Chase branch.

CHECKING SUMMARY Chase Total Business Checking

INSTANCES

Beginning Balance
Deposits and Additions
Checks Paid

AMOUNT
$5,471.94
180.00
-2,486.27

Ending Balance

$3,175.67

Thank you for your military setvice and commitment to our country. Your monthly service fee was waived as a benefil of

Chase Military Banking.

DEPOSITS AND ADDITIONS

DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
11/07 Deposit 1625601987 $190.00
Total Deposits and Additions $190.00

Page 1 of 4
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CHASE ©

November 01, 2016 through November 30, 2016

Account Number;
CHECKS PAID
DATE
CHECK NO. DESCRIPTION PAID AMOUNT
116 A 11145 $1,382.50
116 A 11/08 299,38
117 A 11/08 11/08 500.00
119 *A 11/14 304.39

Total Checks Paid

$2,486.27

If you see a description in the Checks Paid section, it means that we received only electronic information about the check,
not the original or an image of the check. As a result, we're not able to return the check to you or show you an image.

* All of your recent checks may not be on this statement, either because they haven't cleared yet or they were listed on

one of your previous statements.

A An image of this check may be available for you to view on Chase.com.

DAILY ENDING BALANCE

DATE

11/07
11/08
11/14
11/16

SERVICE CHARGE SUMMARY

AMOUNT
$5,661.94
4,862.56
4,558.17
8,175.67

TRANSACTIONS FOR SERVICE FEE CALCULATION
Checks Paid / Debits ’
Deposits / Credits

Deposited ltems

Transaction Total

SERVICE FEE CALCULATION

Service Fee

Service Fee Credit

Net Service Fee

Excessive Transaction Fees (Above 200)
Total Service Fees

CASH PROCESSING

Cash Deposits Immediate Verification
Cash Deposits Post Verification/Night Drop
Cash Deposits Total

Cash Deposits Allowed

Excess Cash Deposits

NUMBER OF TRANSACTIONS
4

1
1
6

AMOUNT
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

AMOUNT
$150.00
$0.00
$1560.00
$7,500.00
$0.00

Page20f 4



Louisville RCM Report to Area December 2016

Hello Louisville Area,

I believe this is my final report as RCM. The local guidelines are a little vague, and will leave it to the groups to inform
me if | need to give a report in January. Thank you for allowing me to serve. The RCM position is open and thus far
there has been no interest in anyone taking the position. Please bring this information back to your home group; we
will not have representation at the regional level without a RCM.

| attended region on behalf of the Louisville area on Nov 20" at the Floyd County Token Club in New Albany Indiana. |
carried a “no” vote on behalf of the Louisville Area for Motion 7-9-16, the motion to dissolve the regional
subcommittees and replace with project based work groups. The motion passed, 3-1-0

Currently the regional chair position is open. Because there is no chair to sign checks, a motion was made by OVANA
and passed to allow the treasurer to sign checks for only the November meeting so we could continue business.

We discussed whether the vice chair should automatically become chair and ultimately decided, based on the regional
P&P, that our vice chair would run for chair. He did not submit service resume however. We have until March 2017 to
vote on this. 1 will follow up to see if we can get a resume from him for the area to vote on him as Chair.

My nomination as regional secretary is going back to home groups across the region and is included in my report.

The KRSCNA & BARSCNA Super Region Adhoc Subcommittee meeting was held, at 3:00 p.m. eastern time at the Capital
Plaza Hotel, 405 Wilkinson BLVD. Frankfort KY. This committee was formed to organize and support the creation of a
super region to carry votes to work and perhaps provide other functions. | am attended on behalf of the Louisville Area.
Our area is the largest area in both regions, with the majority of home groups in the Kentuckiana region and should be
represented.

The pamphlet for medical professionals called “Persons Receiving Medication-Assisted Treatments” is out for review
but not for purchase on NA.Org. For anyone interested in getting involved with the new literature projects there is a in
depth survey available also on NA.org.

The next super region meeting will be held in the same location Capital Plaza Hotel, 405 Wilkinson BLVD. Frankfort KY,
date will be in January, but a final date has not been determined. Any addict interested in finding out more should
reach out to me, via phone, email, facebook or see me at my home group, How it Works (Wed, 7:30, 4100 Southern
Pkwy).

The next regional meeting will be held in the Owensboro Area, Central Presbyterian Church, 426 Saint Ann St,
Owensboro, KY 403030, Jan 15™ 2017 @ 2:00 p.m. eastern time

In Loving Service,
Karen D
(502)751-9210, Okarenmarie0@gmail.com




KRSCNA
SERVICE RESUME

Name: \(\('N\Q)/\ (-\ Date: /%(/ 0 70/6—
Address: O Karn yneiyie < @ an | Lo

Prefer pot 1v pur my 2725 addrns s
Phone(YDZS 7,5.'_42/0 S Area: , T ,, , ﬂv\?k
Clean Date: -2 - LO / "/ ( Years _L_ Months ﬁ_)
Service Position Sought )QGA!DM Sec Wjﬂ\l\_l
1) Please list all NA Servnce Positions you've held that you consider relevant to the

position to which you are nominated.

(/oww\“a A/\ex/ D~C/Vl 7-20162 Cuitrent
Lusulle.  Anan REM-A  9-20/55 2-7016
e T S, M‘L{KR! 2015 9 Cagron t
N S(LCN,""&(A,I 2018

2.) What personal resources do you believe you can bring to this position.
Aol expenevce. 7 years
Secwefon| ouenenc 7 Yt atS
()\n((.@m-l—a\/\dl{/lé, ot <~\m% 'l-rac({‘fmns t rmcao+3

Aslondecl m“(he HQ_W_QMPS Worltod 5@5,

\wm&;@/ Wl Senice. gt MI. fomml ¢ aaw

3. ) Please Check appropriate box if you have -
N.A. Sponsor
N.A. Home Group

Attend weekly N.A. Meetings
Working knowledge of the 12 Steps and 12 Traditions of N.A.

An understanding of the 12 Concepts of N.A. Service
Knowledge of the N.A. Guide to Local Service
Accounting & computer skills

REREREEA



4. ) What life experiences (i.e., school, work, volunteer, etc. ) have you had that you

believe will help you serve in t;nr position to which you are nominated?

~ W U Celd Ualt T poeplarly ha
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5. ) Please include any other information you consider relevant.
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Petition for the Louisville Area of a
Redress of a Personal Grievance

TENTH CONCEPT

Any member of a service body can petition that body for the redress of a personallgrievance, without
fear of reprisal.

Petitioner: Karen D, Louisville Area RCM
Service Body: Louisville Area
Petition:

1. The Louisville Area RCM has undergone attacks which are personal in nature carried out by
three individuals at the Area meeting over a year period

2. The RCM was elected by the overwhelming majority of home groups and the RCM has met or
exceeded all the duties of RCM

Corrective Actions:

a. To aliow the RCM to give the final reports without continued abuse

b. To include this petition in next month’s minutes
To specifically ask Why are We Here and Walkin’ and Talkin’ home groups, 1) if they are
aware of, and 2) if it is their group conscious, for their GSRs to attack and criticize the
RCM, to continue to disrupt the Area Service meetings and to yell at or otherwise
ostracize the trusted servants in the area

d. To ask the GSRs to request to their home groups to review the service pamphlet
“Disruptive & Violent Behavior” and return with a motion to update our P&P manual to
include a statement that disruptive behavior is not tolerated at our Area Service
meetings so that no further RCM or other trusted servant undergo the treatment the
current RCM has undergone

Petitioner’s Statement:

Prior to accepting my nomination as RCM, | reviewed the P&P manual under the section for
qualifications for RCM and saw | met the requirements outlined there in. Due to the past experiences,
there was no way | could have known there would be controversy. This is because, since | have been
clean and attending area, Every RCM did not serve as RCM-A before becoming RCM (Kevin D. and Carl S.
are the previous RCMs). There was never a question to whether the previous RCMs should be allowed
to serve. The P&P chair did not bring this up and when | read my resume this question was not brought
up by the home groups.

Se



. @
' IO v Be
When | accepted my nomination the only question »I"'i'eceived was asked by the GSR of Walkin’ and

Talkin’, and he asked if | had worked the steps. | am the only RCM who has been asked this question.

O

»

Not only have the previous RCMs been allowed to serve without question and not asked to serve as
RCM-A first, but there was an attempt made by the GSR of Walkin’ and Talkin’ and two other members
of the body to automatically place the previous RCM-A (Jeff T.) into the RCM position immediately after
being elected, because there was no RCM. The previous RCM-A never attended region and
subsequently resigned. The same exact individuals who are bringing up controversy regarding my
position are the same people who wanted to bring the previous RCM-A into the RCM position without
the individual even attending one regional meeting. If no other item proves it, this fact alone should
show the attacks against me are personal.

The home groups voted yes for me, by overwhelming majority, to
become RCM. Only two home groups voted no.

After beginning my term the home group Why are We Here brought a motion to “clarify our practice”
and change policy to “close a loop hole” that RCMs should be RCM-A immediately prior. This motion
was taken back to home groups and failed. in spite of the motion failing, the topic continues to be
brought up nearly a year later. | continue to be accused of using a “loophole” to serve.

Most recently | was accused of attempting to create a policy change | had no knowledge of due to a
“special relationship” with the Phoenix group. The motion being put in front of the groups will not
impact my service commitment as | have already nearly completed my term. Yet | have been accused of
somehow attempting to rig things in my favor. This attack is nearly 11 months after me taking a position
as RCM.

Service

During my service, | have never requested reimbursement for gas, food or lodging. In fact, | have spent
hundreds of my own dollars in service to NA. | have never missed region. | have only missed Area
one time and it was to attend the super region planning event on behalf of the area. | have personally
paid for my expenses to attend the Southern Zonal forum and the Multi Zonal service symposium on
behalf of the Area where | also made contacts at world, RDs, and Board members. | brought information
back to the area to host workshops. My reports have been detailed and thorough. During the CAT/CAR
season | personally contacted every GSR and hosted a workshop to go over the world motions. | have
defended the rights of the groups in the area and ensured the voice of the Louisville Area is heard.

Cf .
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